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CASE 1232: Gulf 0il Corp. apnlication for
exception to Rule 309 (a), produce a maximum

of 16 wells into common tank battery, J. F.
Janda "F" Lease, S¢. Kanice Pool, Lea County.
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
March 27, 1957
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Appiication of Gulf 01l Corporation for an
order granting an exception to Rule 309 (A)
of the Statewide Rules and Regulations of
the New Mexico 0Oll Conservation Commission
to permit the production of more than eight
wells into a common tank battery in the South . Case No.
Eunice Pool, Iea County, New Mexico. Ap-
plicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order approving a common tank battery to re-
celve production from a maximum of sixteen
producing wells on its J. F. Janda "F" Lease,
South Eunice Pool, lea County, New Mexico;
gaid property consisting of Section 4, Town-
ship 22 Scuth, Range 36 East.
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Warren L. Mankin.
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

MR, MANKIN: The next case on the docket is Case No.
1232.

MR, COOLEY: Case No. 1232. Appllcation of Gulf 01l
Corporation for an order granting an exception to Rule 209 (a)
of the Statewide Rules and Regulations of the New Mexico 0il Con-
servation Commission to permit the production of more than eight
wells into a common tank battery in the South Eunice Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico,

R, KASTLER: Gulf's witness 1s Mr. bon Walker from Fort
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Worth, Texas.
(Witness sworn.)
DON WALKER
called as a witness, having bteen first duly sworn, testified as
follows:
DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY: MR. KASTLER:

Q@ Mr. Walker for the record, will you please state your
name, yow address, your employer, your position, and your length
of service there?

A I am Don Walker, employed by Gulf 0il Corporation in Fort
Worth, Texas. I have been employed by the company since 1935 and
I am called their division proration engineer.

Q Have you testified a number of times before the 0il Con:
servation Commission in New Mexico? A Yes, sir.

MR. KASTLER: Are Mr. Walker's qualifications conceded?
MR. MANKIN: They are more than acceptable.
MR. KASTLER: Thank you.

¢ (By Mr. Kastler): Mr. Walker, are you familiar with the

application in Case No. 12327 ’

A Yes, sir. Case 1232 is Gulf's application for exception to

New Mexico Statewide Rule 309, which prchibitsmore than eignht well%

!

producing into a common tank battery witnout a hearing, and 1n

as ten wells Into one battery.

this case, Gulf is asking permiscsion to put producilion rrom as many
I
|
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wast, and Western Mational has a lease Lo tne southeast.

applicatizn in this case?

Q Will you please introduce any maps you might have, or any
plat as Exhibit No. 17? A Yes, sir.

(Applicant's Exhibit No. 1 marked
for identification.)

@ Using this plat, Mr. Walker, will you describe t .e lease
involved?
A Yes, sir. This is Gulf'0il Corporation's J. k. Janda "F"

Lease, which is composed of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 3{

LA\

East, lea County, New Mexico.
Q@ Do you know the state lease number of that lease?
A TFrom my well filie which I have, the state lease number is

B 229-1.

v

Q Will you state who are the offset operators to this lease
A Primarily, this lease 1s offet by other Gulf properties.
However, Sinclair has an offset lease to the west and Texas Pacifit

Coal and 0il has leases also to the west, the south, and the._south

Y

0 Have these offset operators been furnished a copy of Gulf's

i

A Yes, sir, and in our letfer of application dated March the

bth, we furnished copies to all these offset operators.

0 Will you please state what 1s the producing interval for
these wells? ;
A These wells are producing -- We now have elight wells, by

the way, on this, on a 640.12, approximately, lease, and they are :
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in the defined limits of the South EuniceFool.

' at this time.

producing from the South Eunice 011 Pool, and 1 believe that the
01l pool is 1n the lower one hundred feet of the Seven Rivers
Unit and the Queen Formations, and are producing from the Upper

Queen and are producing from the lower Seven Rivers, which is with}

Q Is there any diversity of royalty ownership?

A  The State of New Mexico 1s the royalty owner under this
lease, and I would say there is no diversity. I don't know what
they do with it after they get it, but Gulf furnishs it 1. one
plece.

Q@ It is all in one section? A Yes, sir.

Q@ Will you introduce your Exhibit No. 2 now and use that to
explain the location and facilities of Gulf's tank battery on this
section?

(Applicant's Exhibit No. 2
marked for Identification.)

A Gulf has a tank battery on this lease approximately 3350
feet from the North line and 1450 feet from the West line of this
Section 4. Now, in error, this plat shows two large tanks anc two

se’ arators. Actually, there are four battery tanks on this lease

@ Are there any other proposed facilities?

A No, sir. We think that two thousand barrel capacity for

these four tanks is sufficient and should e able to care for pro~‘

duction, net only from the elgnht wells, but for a maximum of sixteen.
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Q@ What did the present eight wells produce last month, or

for the last month that you have figures?

A The last month that I have figures for was January, on whi*
we produced elghty-six hundred and twenty-five barrels of cil from
eight wells, that two hundred and seventy-eight barrels ;— an
average of two hundred and seventy-eight barrels a day approximatel
and the allowable for March is forty-three barrels, and as we have
six top allowable wells, and two wells, number two, two limited
producers, the March allowable 1s two hundred and eighty-eight,
¢» ten barrels in excess of the January production, and that two
hundred and eighty-elight barrels, adding the ninth well, would
make three hundred -- approximately three thirty, about six days'
storage for nine wells,

Q Has the ninth well been drilled and completed as yet?

A It is in the process of belng completed, I belleve. They
are down in the oil zone, and application has been filed for a dual
completion with the Jalmat gas, and they are in the process of
getting that done. Not the Commission, Gulf.

¢ What would be the allowakle, based on current allowable rat
if you had sixteen producing wells on this section, what would that

allowable be, the current --

h

N

also assuming,. of course, that the other eight wells are top

A Assuming forty-three barrels 1s the basic unit allowable, and

t

.
i
1
'

of s8ix hundred barrelsz_gpq~;§;};“ggggoximate;y threeug§1§1_storaggiv”_,

i
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which we belleve to be adequate. Of course, 1f Shell Pipe Line
Company finds that they can't keep a tank on the line every day,
we need more storage if, and when we drillthe 16th well, we will
drill a tank.

Q But as of now, and as of the expected future, you belleve
that there are enough, there is enough tank capacity there now?

A Yes, sir.

Q@ 1Is the gas heing utilized?

A Yes, sir, all the gas is being utilized. Approximately
ninety per cent of it goes to Phillips Petroleum Company and about
ten per cent is used on lease.

€ Do you have adequate testing faclilities at the battery?

A Yes, sir, we have two separators. I belleve one of them
i1s a large -- what we call a regular separator, three by eleven,
and the other, a test separator, a two by five, and we feel that
there is adequate separators on the lease to test wells at sufficlent
intervals in ordexr to comply with the 01l Conservation Commission!js
requirement that a reasonable estimate be given on well production.

Q Are the test separators, or is the test separator rigged
for sach well on the lease at the present?

A No, sir, we just have the two separators, but of course,

the header is set up so that each well can be produced through this

test separator.

Q What other benefits will result from this exception if --




A Primarily, it 1s a matter of practical convenience and
economics.

Q Will correlative rights be effected?

A No, sir.

MR. KASTLER: Does the Commissioner or the Hearing Officer
have any cguestions?
MR. FISCHER: I have some questions.
MR. MANKIN: Mr. Fischer.
CROSS EXAMINATION
BY: MR. FISCHER:

Q@ Mr. Walker, what will be the storage of your final tank
battery, say after you have all sixteen wells completed, what will
be tre total storage, and what will your tank battery consist of,
in tank size?

A I don't believe that those plans are positively definite

at this time, Mr. Fischer. Actually, I feel that we have adequate

tankage now, with four, five hundred barrel tanks and two separato:

but should that prove to be insufficient so far as the pipe line

built to run the oil, well then, we will add more five hundred

barrel tanks. We don't anticlipate losing any allowable for the company

or for the State as a result of not having sufficient tankage.

Q You say that Shell Pipe Line 1s the transporter?

A Yes, sir.
Q@ How do they run their oil., In other words, do they block

run in that field sometimes?

ODEARMNLEY SEIR & ASSO0A T s




A I am sorry, I don't know. I can't answer that.

Q@ Well, what I was trylng to get at is when you have a tank
ready, are you assuming that they will take it without delay?

A I am assuming that, but that may be a broad assumption.

Q What does your present storage consist of now, for you
present wells, not including No. 9? Do you have three days?

A Six days.

Q You have six days?

A Yes, sir. Sixteen wells would be three days.

Q And you feel that when you have your sixteen wells, then
you will have adequate testing facilities?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you have any plans vright now, or can see any in the
future for this automatic custody transfer on this lease?

A I don't believe this particular lease is coming, has come
into that stageof planning. Gulf, in other parts of their operati
in West Texas, now haas. one automatic battery in operation, I bel
and certainly, we plan to have things like that in the future, but
you might say it is still in the experimental stages with us.

MR. FISCHER: That's all I have.
MR. MANKIN: Are there any further questions ot the witnes
EY: MR. MANKIN:

@ Mr. Walker, is it your opinion that there 1s adequate test

]'I

¢ns

jeve,

facilities and adequate tankage on the lease when fully developed i

to adegquately test each well?




A Yes, sir. Actually, with sixteen wells, 1 beliegé: posslbiy

we would need a couple of more tanks, maybe as high as six tanks,

but two separators is all that should be necessary. That, with

any reasonable effort, gives you almost two tests a month, and from

my own personal knowledge, back over the years, I have tested
wells, with sixteen wells in a battery and got pretty good results.
Q Also, Mr. Walker, you indicated that there is one basic
lease, this J. F. Janda "F" No. 1. I note that the Northwest
Quarter of Section 4 is presently dedicated to Gulf's Ramsey
State A,. 640-acre unit. A Yes, sir.
Q@ Does that mean that there 1s any diversity of royalty

as far as the lease is concermed? A Ne, sir.

Q@ It is all one basic lease, although 1t is shown as a porti#n

of a lease and a portion of the "F" Lease?

A I didn't understand your question.

Q@ Is the Northeast Section presently dedicated to the 640-acre

unit known as the Ramsey State "A" Well, located in the Southwest
of Secticn 34°

A It 1s dedicated to that gas well in the Jalmat.

Q But as far as this being one basic lease, it is the "F"
[ease, 1s that correct?

A That is the "F" lease. I will clarify that further. The

J. F. Janda "P" Lease covers more area than 640-acres. For instant

e,

the J. F. Janda on the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, and diagonélly

i
i
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northwest of this, 13 J.- . Janda, -faken under the same_-hasic_lea.s;é_-__a_,
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but it's what we call a non-contiguous tract, and we have this as
has been designated, and this is all of the "F" Lease. Now, so
far as the ownership of the W. A. Ramsey No. 1 Well, and this Quarter
Section in the Northwest Quarter, they both belong to the State, I
think. The State probably has them dedicated to different people,
but I don't kncw. There is no divergence under the "F" Lease.
Q@ In other words, there is no divergence under Section 47
A Right.
MR. MANKIN: Are there any further questions of the witness|®?
Mr. Fischer.
BY: MR. FISCHER:
Q Mr. Walker, 1 assume then, that your tankage on that particular
lease will be prim2rily determined by the production of the wells
anG the manner in which the Shell Pipe Line takes the 0119
A That's right. If we run the c¢1ll, we could tell when to run
the oil, and four tanks would be adequate, which we now have, tut
veu kmew, you don'L always have 1t the way you want it. i
MR, FISHCER: That's all I have.
BY: MR. MANKIN:

4
H

@ Has permission veen obtained from the New Mexico State Land

Office for approval of this proposal? f

A No, gir, I didn't know that I nceded 1¢.
Q@ I think the only reason for that would be for them to
| determine that it is definitely under one bheneficlary, and 1 beliovp

1 it would be advisable to.obfain thelp permission. ... ... . o

DEARNLEY MEIR & ASSOCIATES
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A We will do that.
Q@ It will probably be routine, but it will satisfy the royal
ownership.
A We will do that.
MR. MANKIN: Are there any further questions of the witnes
Do you wish to have Exhibits 1 and 2 entered in evidence?
MR, KASTLER: Yes, I do, if you please.
MR. MANKIN: Are there any objections to Exhibits 1 and
2 in this case? If not, they will be so entered. If there is
nothing further of the witness, the witness may be excused. Are
there any statements cr anything further in this case? If not,

we will take the case under advisement.

3 36 33 6 I H X
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ; 55

I, J. A. Trujillo, Notary rublie in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-
801lng and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New Mexico 0i1
Conservation Commission was reported by me in Stenotype and reduce
to typewritten transeript by me, and that the same is a true and
correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill, and ability.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal, this, the 4th day of April, 1957,
in the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New

Mexico.

o i . /
s (.

%

Lo Oy ol
NOTARY PUBLI¢

My Commission Expires: o

October 5, 1960

DEARNLEY “MEIEe & ALSOCIATES
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BEFOLE THY 9 I{ CONSERVANIOR COMNICSION
OF THX STATE OF NIt MEXICO

IN TUE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE CF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 123%
Order Mo, R-980

APPLICATION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION
FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE PRODUCTION
OF A MAXIMUX 16 OIL VELLE ON ITS J. F.
JANDA "F* LIASE, SOUTH EUNICE POOL,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, INTO A COMMON
TANK BATTERY LOCATED ON SAID LEASE,

ORDER OF THE CCHMISSION

BY THE COMMISSICN:

Thie ciuse came on for hearing st 10 o'clock a.m. on
March 27, 1957, at Hobbs, New Mexico, before Warren W. Maunkin,

Examiner duly appointed by the New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission,

hereinafter referred tv as the Commission," in accordance with Rule
1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

; NOW, on this ;?5 day of April, 1957, the Commission, a
quorua being nresent having coasidered thﬁ application, the eviasnce
adduced, and the re»ommendations of the Examiner %Warren ¥W. Mankin,
and being fully advised in the vreuises,

FINDS :

(1) That due public notice having been giver as regulred
by law, the Comaissicn has jurisdiction of this case aand the subject
matter therect.

(2) 7That the applicant ic the owner of the J. V. Janda
“EY o Leasge, & portion of which consigis of fection 4, Towashlp 22
South, Range 56 Tast, P, Iea (ouuiy, lew Mexico,

G2y vhmt v ,03L¢u,un i; aveqnpt!v v
pronduciel 9L WOEhs ou o suid JL, T S A G X
spplicant erpocits o drdill ag additionnd edght (8)
dovoled ealu leace,

S “Lu’i 1‘{ LG iLads S i
Foction 4, Whlbm novw handies Lhe provuotion
producling welinw uin suid lansa,

e cA:hu 53

(5Y At thu applislnd propsscs TOo pIodues vhe wonoiindng
c v oL T A . ca e LT
cighi {(8) wellis witiob 2uro 0 e drdlicd ehre wold J. F. Jando U

Lonsa inte e ahove-doscribod toards oo
CRS S N i NP, S
sight (9) oxio £

cry, i wdaitilors to Cho
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vabe Ho, L3
Order Mo, G-480

(6) That » maximum of sixteen wells can be adeq..tely
tested and handled by the aforementioned tank battery.

(7) ‘thet it would cause undue burden and expeanse on the
applicant io require the construction of another tank battery to

handle production from the eight (8) wells remaining to be drilled
~on the J. F. Janda lease.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the application of Gulf 041 Corporation for an order
authorizing the production of a maximum of 16 0il wells on that
portion of the J. F. Janda "F' lease consisting of Section 4,
Township 2% South, Range 36 East, NMPY, Lea County, New Mexico,
into a commonr tank battery located 1930 feet from the South line

~and 1450 feet from the West line of Section 4, be and the same is
heredby approved.

‘ DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
- demignated.

STATE UF NLV MEXICO
O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EDWIN i, HECHE¥, Chzairman

W%—-

MURRAY E, HMORGAN, Henmber

/L/% /

. L., PORTER, Jr.,/MNember & Secretary

7/




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. 0. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Aoril 25’ 1957
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Mr. Bill Kastner
Gulf 0il Corporatien
P.0. Box 669
Roswell, New Mexico

.

Dear Sir:

We enclose a copy of Order R-~980 issued April 23, 1957, by
the (il Conservation Commission in Case 1232, which was heard on Mareh
27th at Hobbs.

()

Yery truly rours,

C

A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director

!
i
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PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS

GULF OIL C®RPORATION

PO Dl.-iA\VER 1290 - FORT WORTH 1, TEXAS

B. E. THOMPSON FORT WORTH
OIVISION PRODUCTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DIVISION

March 6, 1957

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.,, Secretary-Director

Re: Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for an Ex-
ception to Rule 309 to Apply to Their J. F,
Janda "F'" Lease, South Eunice Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Gulf 01l Corporation herewith makes application for an exception
to Rule 30% of the Rules and Regulations of the New Mexico 0il Conserva=-
tion Commission requesting permission to produce more than eight wells
into the existing tank battery oan Gulf's J. F. Janda "F" Lease, Section 4,
T~22~S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The wells located on subject lease
are producing oil from the South Eunice Pool. In support of this request,
Gulf 011 Corporation states the following: S
LAy L
(1) That there is no diversity of royalty ownership

under the J. F. Janda "F" Lease which comprises

ail ol Section 4, T-22-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New FEVARP A
Mexico. B
(2) That the existing battery, located 3350 feet from ,,;=fr

the north line and 1450 feet from the west line e

of Section 4, now handles production for eight

Eunice, South wells, The nineth well is in the

process of being completed.

{(3) That the central tank battery will have adequate
facilities to permit taking of all required tests.

(4) That the granting of this application will result
in substantial savings in steel, reduce the cost
of operation and maintenance, prevent waste, and
protect corvelative rights,




New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission -2 - March 6, 1957

Therefore, Gulf 01l Corporation respectfully requests that the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission set a certain day upon which this
matter may be heard, and after said hearing grant permission for appli-
cant to utilize the existing battery for storage of production from the
nineth well to be completed in the near future, as well as for future
South Eunice wells which may be drilled on the above-described acreage,
the muximum to be sixteen wells,

Respectfully submitted,

GULF OIL CORPORATION

—

By: , > «—

Division Production Manager . <&

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2045
Hobbs, New Mexico



Texas Pacific Coal & 0il Co.
Western Natural Gas

Sinclair 0il and Gas Co.

P. 0. Box 2110
Midland Tower Building

520 East Broadway

Fort Worth, Texas

Midland, Texas

Hobbs, New Mexico
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No. 11-57

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING MARCH 27, 1957

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission 10:00 a.m. Hobbs, New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission Office, 1000 W. Broadway, Hobbs, New Mexico

The following cases will be heard before Warren W. Mankin, Examiner:

CASE 1229:

CASE 1230:

CASE 1231:

CASE 1232:

Application of Rowan 0il Company for a 160-acre non-standard

gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool in exception to Rule

5 (a) of the Special Rules and Regulations for said pool.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing
a l60-acre ucon-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool
consisting of the N/2 S/2 of Section 7, Township 22 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico; said unit to be assigned to
Rowan 0Oil Company and Neville G. Penrose, Inc. H. T. Mattern No.
1 Well located 1650 feet from the South line and 330 feet from
the West line of said Section 7.

Application of Continental 0il Company for a 240-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool in exception
to Rule 5 (a) of the Special Rules and Regulations for said pool.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing
a 240-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas
Pool consisting of the SE/4 and S/2 SW/4 Section 11, Township 20
South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico; said unit to be
dedicated to the applicant's Sanderson "“A-11" Well No. 1 locaied
1980 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the East lins

of said Section 11.

Application of the Ibex Company for approval of an unorthodox
location and the establishment of an allowable for its McElvain
No. 2 Well in the E-K Queen Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, in
exception to Rule 104 of the Commission Rules and Regulatinns.
Applicant, iu ihe above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing
an uvanrthodox location and the establishment of an allowakle for
its McElvain No. 2 Well located one-half foot from the North
line and 1978 feet from the East line of Section 30, Township

18 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant is
the owner of the SW/4 SE/4 of Seciion 19 offsetting said well

¢» Lhe North,

Application of Gulf 0il Corporation “or an order granting an
exception to Rule 309 (a) of tne Statewide Rules and Regulatiors
of the New Mexico 0il Conservation (ommission to permit fne
produciion of more than eight wells into a common tank Daitlery
i the south Funice Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicani, iv
Lhie above-styled cause, seeks an order approving a common tauk
battevy (o receive production from a maximum of sixteen pyoduc-
irg walls on ils J. F. Janda YFY Lease, South Eunice Pool, Loz
Countyv, New Mexico; said property consisting of Section 4,
Townsiip 22 Scouth, Ranze 36 East.
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PROPOSED EXCEPTION TO RULE 308
FOR TANK BATTERY INSTALLATION

J.F. JANDA "F" LEASE

SOUTH EUNICE GIL POOUL

LOCATION ~ SECTION 4, T-22-S, R-36-E

SOUTHEASTERN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

GULF OIL CGRP CASE NO. 1232
FT. WORTH, TEX. MARCH 27, 1957
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